## Date: 06/18/08

## **Web Announcement 199**

Provider Type 45: Bill ESRD Services on UN-04/8371 Effective July 1, 2008

Provider Type 45 providers will be required to submit claims for End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Facility services on the UB-04 paper form or the electronic 837I Institutional Health Care Claim and Encounter Transaction. These instructions apply to ESRD claims received at First Health Services on and after July 1, 2008.

June 30, 2008, will be the last day First Health Services will accept the CMS-1500 paper form or the electronic 837P Professional Health Care Claim and Encounter Transaction for ESRD services. Claims for ESRD services using CMS-1500/837P that are received at First Health Services on and after July 1, 2008, will be denied and providers must resubmit the claims on the UB-04/837I.

Refer to the <u>UB Claim Form Instructions</u> and <u>837I Companion Guide</u> for billing details.

